
Contractor                                                                                                  Sd/- Chief Engineer,TWAD,Madurai 
 

 
 

TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD 
 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, TWAD BOARD, 
MADURAI. 

ADDENDUM/CORRIGENDUM (2
nd

 EXTENSION) 
TENDER EXTENSION NOTICE No.2 /DATED .13.04.2020 

 Ref : 1. Tender Notice No. 1 & 2 / F.O & M of CWSS /DO I/ CW /2020 -2021 /Dt.05.03.2020 
         2. TENDER EXTENSION NOTICE No.1 /DATED .26.03.2020 

 
 The period of   sale of  tender documents   and receipt  & opening of tenders called for in the reference is 

extended as below  
 

 Name of work :  Outsourcing of Operation and Maintenance of  Melur CWSS (For the period 
from 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021 -  12 Months). 

1) Head works, Melur Union & A. Vellalapatty  T.P. Components  - Package  - I 
2) Madurai East Union  components – Package  - II 
3) Kottampatty Union and Singampunari T.P components -  Package - IV 

4) Madurai west Union , Paravai T.P. and  Vilangudi T.P  components -    

    Package - VI 

5) Alanganallur Union, Alanganallur TP and Palamedu TP components –  

    Package - VII 

6) Thiruparankundram Union, Avaniapuram Mpty. and Thirunagar TP     

    components - Package - VIII 

7) Thirumangalam Union and Thirumangalam Mpty. components -Package – X 

8) Vadipatti Union and Madurai West Part (Kumaram Feeder) components -    

    Package - XI 

Period of  sale of  bid documents  Up to 5.45 P.M on 06.05.2020 

Last date for receipt of tenders  Up to 3.00 P.M on 08.05.2020 

Opening of tenders  At 3.30 P.M on 08.05.2020 

     Actual date of maintenance will be commenced from the date of taking over of the scheme. All other 

terms and conditions already published remain unaltered.  

               Sd/- P. Manimohan,dt.13.04.2020, 

   Chief Engineer(i/c), 

                                                                                    TWAD Board, Madurai 
 

 
 
           


